10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

KELLY J. VARNES
HENDRICKSON LAW FIRM, P.C.
208 North Broadway, Suite 324

P. O. Box 2502

Billings, MT 59103-2502

Telephone: (406) 245-6238
kelly@hendricksonlawmt.com

Attorney for Respondent/Appellee

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA

FILED

09/08/2021

Bowen Greenw
CLERK OF THE SUPREME]

STATE OF MONTANA

Case Number: DA 21

IN RE THE MARRIAGE OF
DAVINA ATTAR-WILLIAMS,
Petitioner/Appellant,

and
STEVEN THOMAS WILLIAMS,

Respondent/Appellee.

The undersigned hereby consents to withdrawal of Kelly Varnes and

Hendrickson Law Firm, P.C. as attorneys of record for and on behalf of the

undersigned.

DATED this 2™ day of September, 2021.

CASE NO. DA 21-0350

CONSENT TO MOTION
TO WITHDRAW

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

STEVEN THOMAS WILLIAMS
Respondent/Appellee

ood
COURT

-0350



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

HENDRICKSON LAW FIRM, P.C.

P. O. Box 2502
Billings, MT 59103-250
YN0

By: (o P P2
Kelly J es \

Attorney for Respondent
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a true and correct
copy of the foregoing was served by
certified U. S. Mail upon all parties
and/or counsel of record as follows:

Davina Attar-Williams

4210 Arrowwood Drive
Billings, MT 59106
davinaattarwilliams@gmail.com

on the 2™ day of September, 2021,

HENDRICKSON LAW FIRM, P.C.

/\/
By: )NV\
Jen Hawmond, Legal Assistant

cc: Steven Thomas Williams




