1 2 3 4 5	FILED 09/08/202 Bowen Greenwood clerk of the supress of MONTAN Case Number: DA 27-0350 KELLY J. VARNES HENDRICKSON LAW FIRM, P.C. 208 North Broadway, Suite 324 P. O. Box 2502 Billings, MT 59103-2502 Telephone: (406) 245-6238 kelly@hendricksonlawmt.com
6 7	Attorney for Respondent/Appellee
8	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF MONTANA
9	
10	IN RE THE MARRIAGE OF ) CASE NO. DA 21-0350
11	DAVINA ATTAR-WILLIAMS, )
12 13	<ul> <li>) CONSENT TO MOTION</li> <li>Petitioner/Appellant,</li> <li>) TO WITHDRAW</li> </ul>
14	and )
15	)
16	STEVEN THOMAS WILLIAMS, )
17	Respondent/Appellee.
18	)
19	The undersigned hereby consents to withdrawal of Kelly Varnes and
20	Hendrickson Law Firm, P.C. as attorneys of record for and on behalf of the
21	undersigned.
22	
23	DATED this 2 <sup>nd</sup> day of September, 2021.
24 25	STEVEN THOMAS WILLIAMS Respondent/Appellee

HENDRICKSON LAW FIRM, P.C.
P. O. Box 2502
Billings, MT 59103-2502
By: Jelly James
Kelly J. Varnes
Attorney for Respondent
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
This is to certify that a true and correct
copy of the foregoing was served by
certified U. S. Mail upon all parties and/or counsel of record as follows:
Davina Attar-Williams 4210 Arrowwood Drive
Billings, MT 59106
<u>davinaattarwilliams@gmail.com</u>
on the 2 <sup>nd</sup> day of September, 2021.
HENDRICKSON LAW FIRM, P.C.
By:
Jen Hammond, Legal Assistant
cc: Steven Thomas Williams